

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 904
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2022


ASSISTANCE TO MSMEs UNDER ATMANIRBHAR BHARAT YOJANA


904.      SHRI HARNATH SINGH YADAV:
  SHRI VIJAY PAL SINGH TOMAR:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) which have grown gradually from micro to small, medium and large enterprise during the last five years including the current year, year-wise and category-wise;

(b) whether Government offers any incentives for aiding the scaling up of MSMEs to grow from one category to another and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the assistance provided by Government under the Atmanirbhar Bharat
Yojana has helped MSMEs grow or remain functional to meet new NPA norms; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and success achieved in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a):   The year-wise details of changes in the category of enterprises since the launch of
Udyam portal on 01.07.2020 are given in the Annexure.

(b): In case of an upward change in terms of investment in plant and machinery or equipment or turnover or both, and consequent re-classification, an enterprise will maintain its prevailing status till expiry of one year from the close of the year of registration.

(c) & (d): Under Emergency Credit Line Guarantee Scheme (ECLGS), which was announced as a part of Aatma Nirbhar Bharat package, 1.19 crore businesses (including
1.13 crore MSMEs) have been provided collateral free loans amounting to Rs. 3.48 lakh crore (Rs. 2.32 lakh crore to MSMEs). The objective of Credit Guarantee Scheme for Subordinate Debt, announced as a part of the Aatma Nirbhar Bharat package, is to provide personal loans through banks to the promoters of stressed MSMEs for infusion as equity / quasi equity in the business eligible for restructuring, as per RBI guidelines for restructuring of stressed MSME. 782 Nos. of MSMEs have been benefitted by guarantees worth ₹ 90.47
Crore  till 30th June, 2022.

                                                                    ******
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Annexure


           Annexure referred to in reply to Unstarred Question no.904 for reply on 25.07.2022


Table-I


MSMEs that have grown from Micro to Small, Micro to Medium and Small to Medium from

 FY 2020-21 to FY 2021-22

Micro to Small Micro to Medium Small to Medium

28729 656 3681


Report till 20/07/2022 5:15 PM


Table-II


MSMEs that have grown from Micro to Small, Micro to Medium and Small to Medium from

FY 2021-22 to FY 2022-23

Micro to Small Micro to Medium Small to Medium

64319 946 6460
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